
STATE BOTANY LEADS 
 
Alaska 
Scott Guyer 
Alaska State Office 
222 West 7th Avenue, #13 
Anchorage, AK 99513 
(907) 271-3284 
Scott_Guyer@blm.gov  
 
Arizona 
McKinley-Ben Miller 
Arizona State Office 
One North Central Avenue  
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
(602) 417-9336 
McKinley-Ben_Miller@blm.gov 
 
John Anderson 
Lower Sonoran Field Office 
21605 N. 7th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85027 
623-580-5520 
John_Anderson@blm.gov
 
Colorado 
Carol Dawson 
Colorado State Office 
2850 Youngfield Street 
Lakewood, CO 80215 
(303) 239-3725 
Carol_Dawson@blm.gov
 
Eastern States 
June Wendlandt 
Milwaukee Field Office 
626 E. Wisconsin Ave. – Suite 200 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
June_Wendlandt@blm.gov  
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Idaho 
Roger Rosentreter 
Idaho State Office 
1387 South Vinnell Way 
Boise, ID 83709 
(208) 373-3824  
Roger_Rosentreter@blm.gov  
 
Montana/Dakotas   
Nora Taylor 
Montana State Office 
5001 Southgate Drive 
Billings, MT 59101 
(406) 896-5032  
Nora_Taylor@blm.gov  
 
Nevada 
Elroy Masters 
Nevada State Office 
1340 Financial Blvd. 
Reno, NV 89502 
(775) 861-6626 
Elroy_Masters@blm.gov
 
New Mexico 
Mike Howard 
Las Cruces District Office 
1800 Marquess Street 
Las Cruces, NM 88005 
(505) 525-4348 
Mike_Howard@blm.gov  
 
Oregon/Washington 
Joan Seevers 
Oregon State Office 
333 SW First Avenue 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 808-6048  
Joan_Seevers@blm.gov  
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Utah 
Ron Bolander 
Utah State Office 
440 West 200 South, Suite 500 
Salt Lake City, UT 84145 
(801) 539-4065  
Ron_Bolander@blm.gov  
 
Wyoming 
Tyler Abbott 
Wyoming State Office 
5353 Yellowstone 
Cheyenne, WY 82003 
(307) 775-6227  
Tyler_Abbott@blm.gov  
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